In accordance with
Rufe 18.7 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

LIQO3

ceetions 20, 10anans  NOtiCe Of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency . .
Act 1986. Wlndmg up

<

fal

[

(T8

19.'01!201 8
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

ol2(si2({4[4]s]8

Company number

3 Fiiling in this form
FPlease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Connections Book Publishing Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) l Colin lan

Surname | Vickers

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Suite 2

Street | 2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post town | 32 West Street

County/Region | Brighton

e (BN 11 [ [2[RIT [

Country

ﬂ Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Christopher David © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Stevens another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber[ Suite 2 @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’2nd Floor, Phoenix House another liquidator.

Post town [32 West Street

County/Region ’ Brighton

ie (B[N 1] [z R[T|

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

To date

Period of progress report
205 G[ l2fof1fe
204 A0 floftlr

7 |

Progress report

The progress report is attached

s

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X YN
M7 B 2lof1[s

04/17 Version 1.0




L1QO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this farm will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Colin lan Vickers

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post town

32 West Street
Brighton

e N e R

Country

County/Region

|Dx

Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emaif enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Connections Book Publishing Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/11/2016 From 25/11/2015
of Affairs To 24/11/2017 To 24/11/2017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
16,545.48 Book Debts 9,950.78 17,734.13
8,000.00 VAT Refund NIL NIL
Uncertain Cash at Bank NIL NIL
22,375.00 Unencumbered Assets NIL 22,375.00
Bank Interest Gross 19.67 19.67
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 0.96
9,970.45 40,129.76
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A. NIL 5,000.00
Joint Liquidator's Remuneration 7,048.00 14,348.00
Joint Liquidator's Disbursements NIL 431,15
Agents/Valuers Fees - Wyles Hardy NIL 4,288.51
Corporation Tax 105.20 105,20
(7,153.20) (24,172.86)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(8,835.61) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(31,056.53) Intercompany - BIABL NIL NIL
(95,525.33) Intercompany - ESEL NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(130.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(88,626.99) 2,817.25 15,956.90
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 1,985.60
IB Current Floating 13,971.30
15,956.90

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 17 January 2018 14:04



8T0¢/10/L1

9102 SoINy (S8’ pue pue|bug) AOUSA|OSUT B3 pue 986T
PV ASUSAJOSUT BY3 JO WHQT U0Rdas 03 uensind /10Z/TT/4C
—9T10¢/T1/5¢ polad 2y} Joj poday ssaiboid ,siojepinbit ay L

(,Auedwo)
9yL,) (uonepinbry ur) paywiy 6ulysiignd >oog SsuoiPdUUOC)

1




pajlwT $oog uosippa

19S|PM SaUM paY

SRIAISS Yoog weyue.s

J|d yueg J8Isujunsap |euoneN

paywi *0D 8 ApseH salAM

(uoRepinby ux) PAAUE SUCKPT ppes/uosipp3
(uopepinbyy ux) pagiwn xoqeupjoog

SLIOISND) B anuaaly WH

Japjoy abaeys Bueo) BuAyend

ao[peld AUBAOSUT JO JuaWIR)S

uopepinbjy Atequnjop si03pal)

L10Z/T1/¥Z — 910Z/T1/5Z pouad Bujuodaa ayL

d11 Alosiapy dyd
40 SUAAR]S plaeq JaydolsuyD pue SIDIA UeT ulod

(uonepinb
up) paylwi] Bulyslignd 30og Suoj3IBuUoD

d71 Aos|apy ddd

143

MMY

saD

yueq 3],
Apiey solAm
1353

avid
OHWH
HO40

dIS

TAD
Popad 8yl

siojepinbpy ayL

Auedwio) ayL
dydd

1Modads sjuy3 up pash aq Aew suopejassqgqe Bumo|jo) YL

AOSIADY

did

Yoday ssaibold sioiepinbr sy
{uonepinbiy ur) paywi BuYsHGNd Y0og SueHSaLLOD

PoLad BY3 Ul paundu| sesuadxs Jo JUSWSIRIS

AjsanEnwnD pue popad
93 Y304 JoJ SJUBUIISINGSIP PUB SIS00 By Si03epinbiT ay) Jo sjiesa

NIOM JC BINPRYIS Y

AlRAREINWIND pue
poliad ay3 y10g ayj Jo) JunoIy sjusluied @ sidieoay sicyepinbry

uonepinbj ay) pue Auedilod au3 Jnoge UORBULIOMU| Al0JMe)s
ua3u0)

sasuadxa pue sjuawasINgsIp ‘uopelaunluad siojepinbr
S103|paJo 2Y3 Joj SW0dIN0 pajewysy
uojzepinb)| ay3 Jo 55346014

JuSIU0D)

3

xipuaddy

‘€
"z
T
uoiIes

SUOIIRIARICE pUe SJUIU0)



issauysng
dnosb jo asinod |euLIOU U Ul J9SH0 1M YDIym 1353 Isupebe swuiep enuod
0} P3lgns pue J|gesaAcIzIUN ale syooq Adod Joy sioyine woy anp sigeq e

Hus1sIXa-uou S| AIaA03R) AUB ‘SUINYaI HD0)S 10§ SWIRP YIM  ©

fanp saouejeq Jsutebe eiuod
0) 193 Aq spew sjusuided wosuel jo 3JUBMO[R pue J3sINe 3y}
e soiped usamiaq ‘“lopalp Aq paalbe uoysod dnoub ua AyyqisiA¢ ©

!paguasald
JUNO2JR 3Y] UO PISE] SIOPAP Byl Jo SUAWOD 3yl Bupsenbay o

fuopisod JUNCOR Y] JIAC 013D Y YIIM SUOREDIUNWWOY O

:U0j3sod MY Y1 JO MBJASY

‘uopyisod Jeap 0} S8IUOW |BNp|Sal Jo JuawAed 93el|DR) 0}
SUOISSN2SIP Pue g3 YIIM SJUSLLDACW JLINODOE S5 SU) JO uope|iouodal [jnd

{saluoWl 599 8Y3 Jo uojodosd e 0] pajesl
jueg ayl Aq paulajsuesn spunj ayy upam 1353 Ul disoad paedojjeun au
ley) Aued uj paynsal UMym Sajuow SO SU3 JOAO 193 UM UOJEDIUNWILIOD o

{AIqeISACIR) Uo JUBWSSISSEe Jejdwod e3no Budiey .

1SMO||0J
se pouad ayy Buunp udyeuapun JOM BY SSLIBWIWINS PINOM ] "Pasljeuy uaaq
Mou sey sigep Yooq Bupueysine sAiuedwio) ay3 03 UOHIRISI U] XIOM UORD3|0D 3U |

*poLiad ay3 Buunp uoos||0o Jgep )ooq ay3 spn[oucd pue ssalboid
0} siojepinbr] Syl AQ paulelar Sem UaM(Q pliaeq ‘Modss snoaald Aw 0y Jayung

siqeq yoog

AlOSIADY

4

poday ssauboid ,s101epinbr 2yl
{ucnepinbr ux) panwr Sulusilgnd ocg SUORISULO)

ISMD][0J) SB JaYLNS JUIWILLIOD pinom [ *Jojepinby
se jusujuodde Aw 20uls ARARRINWND OSje puR pouad By} Jo) suonoesues
wiog Buijeisp junooe sjuewded pue sydieoas e os) g xipuaddy je payoeny

junodoe sjuswied pue sydieoay

‘Buiunoooe ase) .

‘SMBJASI 3SED PUR SUONBASILILIPE [RIBUaD

"UORBIUARUNZOP JURASI3 Jo Buly pue Buppodal jusuiuiodde Jsod Aloymeis e
"palinbal se ‘sI0)PaUIp YYIM SUCHIEDJUNUILICD *

*S2ouRMO||e UINTR4 BuIpnpul SjuawsAow
unodde JO uope|pucIal [N O] uoneRl ul g3 Bulpnpul siojgesp usIes
Yim uonesunwiwed Jo siseq BupalBe sspnjoul 'SUcHoa(joo uo AJjIgISIA Jo)
103334)q ay3j 0} sysenbas 8)epdn pue SuoEdUNWWOD pue MIjAR) BujoB-uQ

'pledal 2q 03 sajuoW
2y toy 3sanbal ewloy e pue sjuswndop Buptoddns yum Jedng auyy o3 pled
Se paypuepl ssjuow Ioygep Jo Juawslers [y e Bumwgns pue Buuedsid e

'SI03PaJl paIndasun
2yl 0] uohnquUIslp B 3sjgeus o) s)soo Jaye uojysed snidins |eguajod
e Jo uopepadxe uo uoisod swiel 3yl Jo maas) AeuiuRad e Bumdnpuc) e

:apnpur s3UBIYBIH

*pa3a|diuc 3q 03 ||1IS H4oMm JO ArLLINS B YyIMm
4ay1aboy pouad a3 Buunp ua¥euspun YIom Jo 2npayds e D xipuaddy Je yoene |

pa1ajdwod aq 03 324 Hlom pue popad ay3 buinp uaxepspun 3iom

uonepinbij ayj jo ssa1b0id T



Moday ssalboid siojepinbi syl

{UoRepnbrT ur) paywr Bulysqnd Yoog SUAPAULOD

-paunbal ale suoy2e Jo suocpebisaAul JoyUN) oU JBL) WU UBD T "paylene Yiom
JO DANPIYDS BYJ Ul N0 395 UL SUCHEHISIAU| Al Jo DNPUOD BY) JO S|P Jayung
"PEIONPUCD Uaaq sey ssauisng sAuedwo) ayy uarym Ul Aem

ay} Buiwiaouo saey Asyl sulaouod Aug uo uolewIojl spiaold o) sio)pals pajiAUl
pue ‘si0loasp By} WON uopewLol Jeyun) pajsenbal ‘uonewdoyu; Bupunoooe
puE SpJosal pue 500 5 AuBAWIOD BUY POMBIABI ARY I "9]B]SO SU3 0} Jeuaq e u)
jInsad pinod Yoiym Apied Aue Jsuiebe tojepinby se Ajoeded Aw ul aw Ag 10 Auedwo)
ayl Agq ybBnoig aq pinoz jeyl swiep [enudjod Aue Buipnpu ‘sey AusdwoDd o
SJa5582 Jeym ojul suopebnseau) ajeuomiodold Jno Buldiied apnpu; sspnp Aw jo Med

suojeblyseaut

‘uoizepinby] ayy Jo sasodind 3Ly Joj SIGSP H00Q Se PaLSSe[D Usag aaey
SBIUOLL 8531 JO J|e “S3gap }ooq 03 3)2jRJ 10U pIP Jey3 asuejeq sy Jo justuuoiUodde
3y} Buwreysose ur Aynoiyip a3 pue ‘siyy jo 4Bl u1 *sigep dloogq Buipueisino
Jo sjuawihed pajuasasdal wns sup Jo AjJofewl ayl Joadmoy ‘ajeiss uonepinbi
Byl ojul unoxe sAuedwo) ayl Jo aduejeq |enpisai 3y} pallajsuely dueg syl

yueg e jsed

*9|GRIFA0524 A 03 PRUSPISUD
210J2504] JOU S| 31 pue punjos pajsabbns siyy jo poddns ul uoneusojul apiacid o)
3jgeun usaq sey J030aJiq IdUeUld 3y} ‘uoijeuuiol 1oy sisenbal ayidseq 's|qeiancdal
Alenusiod se siieye J0 JUSISIEIS BY) Ui PIpnRUl Sem (Q00'8F JO punyl VA Y

PUysy L
(sawuow sg9 Buipnpul) pes’/13 - suonesjjesd [0l ©
'980°01F - 9|qeI93(jooUN SB JJO USHUM ~ MMY  ©
‘gpE'gF - HO UM SWijeR eluod (Sx0oq Jo saidod) sioyny o
120287 Jo uopysod papadxe ue jsuebe Q56'67F JO AlBA0DRI §9D  ©

onsod |euy [[RIDAD e

uonepinbi| ay3 jo ssaiboid 'T



ALOSIADY

ddd

Yodoy ssalbioug ,sio3epinbry aul
(uonepinby] ug} paywy] Buysiignd yoog SUoRIRULCD

*aouelsu| siyy u) Aidde auogaiay) Jou ssop ped paguosald
ay) pue abseyo Bupeol} ou si 245y} AJUNDIS J[BY) pases|al aAeYy jueg Byl sy

Med paquasald ayL

"F ay3 w1 3duad
['G 40 UOPNGUISIP pajewnss ue S SJOJPals paundssun 4o) swodne pajedipnue
a3yl ‘spew suopdwnsse ayj pue 3)ep 0} S|qejleAR UOHRULIOU] 9} UO paseg

*sBUIpaa0Id dsaif) U $1G3p 1Y)
PaACId DABY OUM SIOJPRID PaIN3asun wiol) §94'SETF Bulj|elo] swWiep paaedal ey |

S101|P34d PRINJISUN

“Jajew SIy} uj SI0JIpaJo [enuasJajRld ou ale auay
S10Npal) (P1IUSIJRId

“J8)IBW SIY} Ul SIO)PaID PRINJas ou aJe alay |
S40}1Pa1d P34ND3s 404 AWOIINQ

"2l Aq pajeinap
Aisnojaaid 22uDpuOdsaU0D Ul PIPNPUL SEM SJONPSID J0) SWON0 Pajels? ayL

SJ10}ip9.10 9] 10j 2WOOIN0 pojewnsy ¢



‘uofjelsunwial s403epinbi ay3 JO SISeq 2y} JO LORBUILLIDIRP 3Y1 0)
Jolud popinoid s|e3ep sy pasox@ 03 AjR)|| aJe pailnou) 2q 0 pajedpnue o pPaLnou
sasuadxa ay] jey) papadxe Apuaund § 3  'posd 24 Buunp pasnoul ullq
2ARY jey) sasuadxa Jo juswalels e g xppuaddy e ysene [ "sIopaD 0] pajenalp
Aisnojaald uopewlojul ay) U Jno 395 sem sasuadxa sioljepinbi] ou3 Jo ajewlse uy

uonepinbj| ayy jo sesuadxy

‘d X[puaddy u| 1n0 195 a.Je pojied sy) Bupnp
PaLIN2U} s)USLWBSINGSIP Jo S|[ejaq "Paundu| sem abeajiw ayy awyg ay3 1e buljjeaasd
alel abeojw pasosdde DYWH 243 18 AosIApY dud Aq pled ale ‘ajegse AduRAjosul
a3 03 s|geInqune AjPsIIp S| YIIUM ‘[9ARI] SSBUISNC 104 S3PILRA S1eALd JO Bsn SU3 03
Bunjefs. sasuadxa Joj apew syuswiAed sbeajy “Janew siyj yum Bujesp v Jojepinbi
9y AQ paundu) 3500 (enoe jo abieydss B aue SUBWBSINGS|P SJojepinbi Byl

sjuswIsINgsip siojepinbry

"panlwgns
Aisnojaaud Jou §i wioy 3gop jo Jooud pateidwod B yym Buoje sujpesp pajels
3yl AQ wuojy Bupoa pa3R)dwiod ay) winjas piNoYs Palapisucd aq 0] 210A JIBY) Joj
Ysim oYM S103pasD "LwlIo) DY) Lo P]e]s aul|pesp af Aq puodsal Jey) Bupoa sioypala
3y Jo Aofew oajduys e Aq passed pue ‘souspuodsoitod Aq aunpeooid uoispap
2 jo Aem Aq poJopisucd aie SUORNIOSSY "SIBWIAS 33) PIsiRl SJojepinbil syl
J0 jeacsdde 3sanbau 03 asuspuadsanios Aq uojspap pasodold Jo sonou e S| payoeny

'sionepinbiy U 0} AR ARUBLIND UORRMLIOIM
3L} uo paseq as|e Aew jey3 sianjew |epuajod e yum Bujesp uj paunou) 2q pinod
Jey; s3sod alqissod wnwixew sut P8Rl 0} pajeidwod uasq sey o994 pasied YL

"B1BWIISD I3 PasiARI a3 10j |eAcsdde sioqipald Bupisanbas mou ale siojepinbiy

8yl |eacudde soyun Jjnoyym ‘jewpss 99y jeuibuo syl Ul IR0 195 Junowe
[e303 ay3 Duipeeoxs S53s0D S|} UO paseq S99} melp 0 ajqeun s Jojepinbil oyl

AlOSIADY

cdd

yoday ssalbosd ,si03epinbn aut
{uonepinbn ux) paywn Sulysiiand %oog SUoRXAULI)

'SI0)IPRLD palnaasun 3y
03 uonnqUIs|p a3 Bupenojes pue swie BUMaIAS J0) S2|RISILUL PISEAIU] e

'SJ0JPaId patnasun
0} uopnqstp pajedioiue auyy Jo 36| ut seoueleq Auedwensiu Bujpuesino
a3t Jo Ppadsal vl dnoib |jersao 3U3 uiypm uosod s,Auedwio) syy Bujjpuodsy e

jeudosdde
se ‘pledal 8q 03 saluoW 3yj Jo) 35anbal el B pue sjuswnoep Buipoddns
M JoAng 3yl o3 pied se paypuspl SSJUOW 10)Gap JO JuswRiels ||ny
e Buwugns pue bunedaud papnpul yoiym ‘paredprue Ajjeuible ueyy Jebuo|
unel sey Jobpal 1g9p Y00q Sy JO AJSA0DDL QUJ O} UORE[DI Ul YoM Byl

1SMO||0J SB 4R 3sealoul Jo seate Alewild ayy ‘Alewwns ug

*a xipuaddy e paudene
S1 ajep O} pue poidad 9y} yloq Buunp paunaup S350 SLY SWLY AW JO UMOPYRR.]
YV usyeuspun ylom Jo SNpeyss psyoelie oyl uo pajielep Se pue T UGCIPSS
U] pasuUewwns se ale ajep 0} paje|dwod yom Jo seale uew Y| 'Panss| sem
3 2w} 9y} e puey 03 UoKjewLIojUl BY} U0 paseq aJewllse ue sem ajonb |eiu; ayi
‘popiroid ajew)sa jeulblo ay3 papssdxs aaey juawjuiodde souls uogepinby syj wl
Buislie siayjew snolea ayl yum Buiieap ui siojepinbi ay3 A paLnoul $3503 sy ay L

des paatbe ayy JO 949 aY)
03 ‘S[qelieAR Spuny AU} WOL UMBIP UIG 3AeY ‘YA Buipnpxe ‘gHE'HT3 JO 593y ‘ajep
G| ‘slojipald Aq panoidde sem siseq 3500 W] B UQ $39) 10} uoinjosal pasododd ay |

*s10}1pato Jo jeacidde Jayung ayy Bulinbal ssealoul Aug YIM ‘BpEBTF
JO @jeWwRss s33) Yy Uy N0 Jos wins Ay} e paddes g pinom umelp 8q o} siseq
3500 2wQ e uo s99) jeyy pasodosd jusuguiodde siojepinbiy ayy Jaye AleipawL
PRIRINJID SICHPRID O} JAWS| QY U] pauleluod s33) JO djewpse jeulBuo oyl

uopelduNWSl Siojepinb

sasuadxa pue sjuawasingsip ‘uoneidunwal siojepinbi] g



Boday 5526044 sdoepinb syl
(uonepinbr ug) payiwr Suiysiignd 3008 SUOIIAULID

*‘BANISSBOXD
2Je sas5uadxa 10 uonelsunwRl 3y Jeys uoneddde 1inod e Joj podal siyy jo 3disoed
ay] Buimojjo) syeam g Jo il dwl e sl assy "Modal ssauboud siyy jo jdisnal au
Buimolio} sAep Tz Buiq uopeuuiojul Buisanbal o) Jwij W € S| 2434l I30U Isea|d
"1sanbal ue noA 03 Juss 3q jIm IpINB JueAsRt Bu) Jo AdoD piey B ‘AjPARRULIRYY
‘uopepinby o) suo sy P9ES pue wWiYapInBsoay/wor Alosiapedlysioupan//day
yuil Bummojeoy sy3 Buisn  ssecoe ued  NoA  YDIYM  S3B4 0]  IpND
SI03|padD) Syl W punoj ag ued sjubu assyl Jo sjieep Jayungd (Ao 3 xipuaddy
Ui JN0 135 SB poLiRd SY3 Ul paLindu| Sasuldxe 2U) 2B IS 23U JO SR U0 )
sa|ny {ssem pue puelbuz) Aduaajosul ay3 Japun “uodad SiUy Ui pasopsip 351y ale
aiym ‘sastiadxa Yo pue uopeiaunwal s,J0iepinbi] ayy abusjjeyd o3 3ybu e aaey
Jayuiny pue ojepinbi ay3 wolj uonewuou Jayuny 3sanbal 0 JUbu B aaey sicypaI)

‘SUOREBSIIERS 1GOP N00Y JO %5/ 18 10301 SUl Yum paalbe usaqg sey a9 ¢ “19bpa)
1qap jooq sAuedwo) ayj Jo Alacdal pue uope|puodal ayj U siojepinbi] auy o)
papiAadd Bug aoueysisse J0) 10323a1g 43 Ag pasdnou; Buiaq aie 53500 — sov) Sjusby

AMOSIADRY

cdd

sasuadxe? pue SJUIWISINGSIP ‘uoneIauUnudl siojepinbii ‘¢




Hoday ssaibold slojepinbr syl
(uonepinbry u) payrun Bulysiand >00g suonsaluo)

HA6 XTOM
UopuoT
peoy ssou) sbury 8y 1ssalppe ssauisng

NOT 8THIW

aujysweybuppng weybupong
Uo3R10 SpIB

19845 ulely

asnoH PO UL 122040 palysibal snojADId

147 TNd
Xassns 1523

uobig
19343 159M Z€
ISNOH X[us0yd

J10o{4 puz ‘z |yns 1901440 pa4asibay

sJaguinu
v/N siuaIajal UNOD
ybnouq
alam  sBujpaanosd
uopepinbn
¥Y/N WM u o unod
:siojepinbn
Jo Juswjuiodde
STOT/TT/ST 40 9%eqg
LdZ TNd
ucjybiig
19948 159M Z¢
3SNOH X|uaoyd
Joo|d puz ‘z suns :sioyepinbp
dT1 AMosIApY ddd 40 ssUppY
SUBARIS pineq 1audosiiyD W SISNIIA UeT uljoD :510epinbn

ISTIV13a NOILYAINOIT

AlOSIADY

ddd

85412820 aguunu Auesdiuon
£661/90/£0 :uofjesodiodu Jo Sjeq
JUON :sawey Buipen fyio
‘NOTLYWYOINI ANVdINOD

uonepinbi} ayy pue Auedwo) sy} gnoqe uoneuLIojui Alojnjeis

¥ Xipuaddy



Alos|Apy

ddd

Hoday ssalbold si0iepinbn auyl
{uopzepinbi ug) paywi Bulsiignd %oog suopdauLo)

AjaAnenwind pue pouad ayj yjoq ay3 103 JuUn0dy sjuawied g sydisday slojepinbig

g xipuaddy



Connections Book Publishing Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/11/2016 From 25/11/2015
of Affairs To 2471172017 To 24/11/2017
£ £ E
ASSET REALISATIONS
16,545.48 Book Debts 9,950.78 17,734.13
8,000.00 VAT Refund NIL NIL
Uncertain Cash at Bank NIL NIL
22,375.00 Unencumbered Assets NIL 22,375.00
Bank Interest Gross 19.67 19.67
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 0.96
9,970.45 40,129.76
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A. NIL 5,000.00
Joint Liquidator's Remuneration 7,048.00 14,348.00
Joint Liquidator's Disbursements NIL 431.15
Agents/Valuers Fees - Wyles Hardy NIL 4,288.51
Corporation Tax 105.20 105.20
(7,153.20) (24,172.86)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(8,835.61) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(31,056.53) Intercompany - BIABL NIL NIL
(95,525.33) Intercompany - ESEL NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(130.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{88,626.99) 2,817.25 15,956.90
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 1,985.60
IB Current Floating 13,971.30
15,956.90

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10




Hoday ssaiboud siojepinbpy sy
{uonepinbn ur) pajuin Huysignd 3oog suoRBULCD

AlOSIApyY

HOM JO P3PS ¥
ddd

2 xipuaddy




‘poadxa S1e suonesyesl 19sse JAYLN) ON

*SI03ipaID painJasun
341 0] UoHNQLISIP B B|qeua 0 51500 Jaye uolsod snidins jenuajed e jo
uoepadxs uo uojysod sude AUy Jo maaal Areuiwnid B Buianpuo)

s]1geg yoog

‘Aiqel JAvd Jsulebe Jes o souejeq se anjea 3iges)jeal Jiu Buuyuod

‘punjal LyA =y O
spiefizs yym uopisod a3 AuedwioD sy JO J019241p aU3 Yypm Buluiepsdsy

puryey Iva

uNeISpUN aq 03 HJoM aInjng

ponad Buniodad ay3 Gulinp uayepHapun YI0M

NOILLYSITVIH 1ISSY NOILYSITVY3Y L3SSY [4

“uzswgbeuel ased

usya spie sy ‘Buissaiboud s3 3sED 3] INSUD 0] pue O} papusye

oie siopew Alomers e aunsue 03 Apog |euoissajoud Alojenbal

slauopoedd Asusajosul sy) Aq padinbas se paynbal se Bupepdn

pue ABa3eJ)s ased ay) pue Ised ay) Jo 1enpuod AUy bumalaal Auenboy

U RJRPUN 3¢ 01 HIOM 31NN poriad Bupdodal sty Bunnp us)epspun JJom
ONINNY1d ANV NOILVUISINIWNGY DNINNY1d ANV NOILYULSINIWAY T
AioBazeD | ajoN
"a39[dwod

0} |35 40M jJO BUIRNO U LM Jayiebo) poied Burtiodal ayy Bupnp siapjoy 22140 Ay} AQ USHEUSPUN HI0oM B3 JO AIBLULLNS PajiElap B JNO 395 MO|jaq 3jqe] ayl

340M JO 3NPaYdS

(uonepinbr ug) pejiry Bulysignd oog suopIAUUCD




*Alessaoau se ‘s10)paid painoasun o} uolnquasip e bupjeloe
*510)|pa4d 0} UONNGISIP PaPUIU) U JO SI[0U SS|LBAPY

"uopepinbij
ayl u wiep e papaosd 39A Jou aAey oum sioypasd Bupoeuo)

"ucijensiujwpe ayy bujpnpuod
ul as)e Aew Jeyy seuanb Aue Jamsue pue sioypald isisse o} Busnupuo)

'BSHe 510]Ipald
MU udym Alessadau se splosed Bupepdn pue swiep dpyy Buibpo
‘S10)Ipa1d 3} woly Iduspuodsallod pue sauanb AepAians yum Buijeag

"UONeLLIoJUl 3jqejieAR
a3 uo paseq ‘F ay3 u scuad /'g I8 pIlewse uaaq sey pue pajedidijue
S| SI0}|paid PaINJDSUN O} UOHNGLISIP Y "3|qejieA. AjJUaLnd UONReULIOI
oy} 0) Buipioooe sioypaso jenusiod 6 JO Dieme S| dI By 218p OL

IS103Ipa.1d PAINIBSUN

uayelapun ag 0} YoM 34n3ng
SHOLI1Q34d

polad Bupiodaa ey Gurnp ua)epspun 3Iom
SU0LIA3™D

‘saoue|eq 2jgelan0daul Lo Bunim

“JusWwAed
uielqo 0} 4abpa| pandsip uo sauanb anjosal 03 Jopadig YIm Bupom
*S23UeMO||R uinial Buipnpul SJUSWSAOLU JUNGCIDR JO UOHR|(IDU0Da ||} 03
uopjejal Uy syoog uosipp3 Bulpnipul s1ogap JU1ES UM UORRIIUNWILWIOD
Jo siseq Bupaibe sapnpul Csucipajoe uc AJIGISIA 10} Joj02a1g
a3y o3 s1senbas sjepdn pue suciedUnWWIod pue malnad Buiob-ug

‘pledal 2q 03 SIUOW 3143
o} 3sanbas |ewiio) e pue sjuswndop Bupoddns yym JsAng au3 o) pled
SE Daljijusp] SaluUoWLl 10Jqap JO JuRwalels |In) e Bumwugns pue Bulledsid

YO Jo 3[npayds
(uonepinbyy ur) pasiwi 6upysiignd yoog suoRdBULL)




*353|94 JI2Y] UIRIQO 03 SIBP|OY 310 Y}
10J pue 350> e 0} uonepinbyj Buq 0} KUsWLNbAL JSYIo |2 2eKdWwoD

‘uogepinby| ayy Jo ainsop auy Jo sAep
£ UlyIMm BsnoH sajuedwo) e uinjas AIOInIeIs pue Junoxe |eul a4

'SpUNya1 1vA jeul) Bulaieoay
'SI3p|oyDieYS pueR SICYPALD Jo) JUNOIDE {euy ay) Buyelg ‘painbad

Se sUInNad Xey Jayjo Jo pue pya Juswjuodde 3sod yum Buyesq
"35017 e 0] 3seD a3 Bulig 0 JapIo Ul swePAl YA [euy Bunywgns

Bupnpup ‘pouad uopepinby 8y} toj seoueiesp xe) |euy BupEes “Maoda: ssalboud jenuue ayj Bupenoup pue Buledaly
ud)epiapun ag 03 YoM aning popiad Bup.odal ay) Gurinp ua)eBpUn HIoMm
ONILYOd3Y ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS ONILIOd3Y ANV FONVITdWOD AYOLNLYLS S

*9)ebIS9AU| 0} SIeRjewW JYUN) ON

usNyeIIpUN 3 0] HIOM 3InIng pouad Buniodad syj Bupinp uaepapun 3o
SNOILVOI1SIANI SNOILYDILISIANI L2

“Ja1BW SIUY Ul UjRWIS: SIOYPRLD [enuasasald oN
IS103IpaID [BIIUSIDI]
*JOJIRW SIYY U} WU SI0YPaJD PaInass oN

ISI03IpOID POINIAS

JHOM JO 3[NpBYdS

(uonepinby ur) pajiwi buysiignd yoog suondaUUO)




ALOSIADY

cdd

Hoday ssaibold sloepinbr syl
{uogepinbr u1) psywi Bulysland %00g SUOIDALUD

Ajaaenwind pue pouad 3y} Y3104 J0j SJUBWISINGSIP pue S150D dwi} ,siojepinbi] ay3 jo sjiejaq

a xipuaddy



G0L-GZ SoL-04 yoddng g |guo|ssajold Joune

0ic-SEl Qoz-0gl) |euolssajold JBYIO
0Oce-0e2 0ee-see s10)2au|q / siebeuepy
SrE-0Z¢ SEC-SLZ Jauyed / Jaye) Jusunuloddy
TOTABN 15T ETOZAIN 15T apein

wouy sajed Ino abieyn du4

palnIu| sem 360 ayl aw(y ay) je Ju) enaud
211 JYWH 2yl 1e padieys 51 :8eaj

gyl puels
3 on|eA
L10Z 19CBAON bZ O} 9L0Z JBGLIDAON 5T
poLd ad 3Ly} 10} sjuauasIngsig

£E £02 ST'ges'Yl ol'ts [ejo pueis
c1'e0e 00'58Y 087 seljifeto ] jusljuioddy
$20G) 00'520'2 05°¢l sBupeay /Supoday Lojmeg
00°'0SZ 00'see 060 |ejBuag) - aauejjdwon Alojnjels
G0'Z8} 00'6LL') GL'6 1¥AXYL iddy 1504
£5'6L0 00'0Z8'y 9297 eoue|idwog Aoine;s
1Z'¥6L e TAA oL'e sejynbuz yvago
LT'¥6L S2'209 ore uopeBfseal) 0Ll S 0091 0v'qE [ejo] pueigy
00'SEE 05'29 050 SiO)jpeI]) painvesun Y58l SZLHL0') 00'9 W /Bunsodey Kojniels
00°052 00621 020 SIO)PRID pRInoRS 68922 00'2¥E'L G6'G LYAXY1 ddy 1sod
80°Z0Z 09°'z¥e 0z’ sio}pean 98°202 STOLFT S6'LL sue(dwon Aoymels
Z6°6ET 05'98.'% S6'6) uonoa|jeD 1980 00'GEY 05°L0 050 SJ0}pa.g palndasuf)
00'062 00'052'L 006 sseu|sng Jo ajeg 00'SEL 0919 080 $J0}1pBD
T980% 05°2vE"} SEY UOiESIETY JISSY vLLYE 00°220'% 049} uoyosIfoY 198Q
#8°192 00'84E°L 0£'62 uopes)jeay Jassy PIIT 00°220r 091 uopesi|ea) jossy
¥0'99} co'OvY 69T di pue 99 ZVL0Z SZ'692 0E'L dImn pue 884
05'ZZ1 00CFE 082 uojjessiupy [e1ales) OV’ LEL SZ'v9) 5z'1 UORENSIUILPY [BiBUBD
LLad) 00262 05t MBJABY PUB |0HUCD 858D L1661 05'6EY sTArA IASH PUE |0JJUOD 3SED
00041 00'90€ 0g'L [eJaues; - Bujjunoaay eses 0051 0594 080 185y - Buunoooy esen
£L9¢L 05°55¢ 09z Buniunooay eses 008l 00'8tl 00'L Buunoooy asep
0Z'98) 08°L¥Z'T SE'PL Bujuuejd pue UojjERSIUIPY S.vt 05°280°L gz'9 UEld PUE UOES|UPY

F 2jey Al aBeloay 31500 [ejo) SANOH (B30

Fajed App-ebelsay. 3805 El0L
L10Z JOQUUBACN $Z O) 9SED 9\ JO HEelS SY] W0y Pad mzo DT L. 2102 JOQUSAON $Z 0} o_,ow ._onEo._,oz mm ponad ayy .,8 um.hmso aunl
{uonepinb up) payjwi Bujysiikind %oog sUoPIBULOD




yoday ssaibold sioepinby syl
(uofiepinbiy uz) paswir Buysignd %oog SUORISULUOD

$¥10°97 S0L°L lejoL
$0z't - USMQ plAeQ - S924 sjuaby
S01 SOT Xe| uonetodion
682’ - ApIRH S3IAM - 5234 Slan|eA/Sjuaby
[ £34 - sjuaWasingsiq s Jolepinbi Julor
S86'v1 009'7 uopelauniuay sJozepinbrl juer
000's - Si|By 10 USRS JO ucneledald
F F sasuadx3y
LI/TT/PT LYITT/vT
0 03 polad
poliad aagenwiny

ALOSIADY

A—N— u poLIRd U3 Ul PR.LINJU S9SUdAXD JO JUdWIdILYS
3 Xipuaddy




